

Thomas & Betts Corporation warrants that this product will be free from defects in material and workmanship for one (1) year from the date of purchase. Subject to the limitations set forth below, Thomas & Betts Corporation will repair or replace, at its sole option, any product that proves to be defective under normal installation, use and service. Thomas & Betts Corporation reserves the right to replace any warranted product with a substitute product of similar function if the warranted product is no longer available. Installation, operation or use of the product for which this warranty is issued shall constitute acceptance of the terms hereof.

Due to variations in environmental conditions and other factors, Thomas & Betts cannot warrant or guarantee that the equipment upon which this product is placed will not be damaged by water, wind, lighting, fire or falling or wind-blown debris.

This warranty is void if the product has been subjected to misuse, neglect, accident, fire, physical damage, improper installation, unauthorized modification, or use in violation of our instructions or any applicable laws, codes or ordinances.

ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMED. THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS WARRANTY ARE LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF THE PRODUCT ONLY. THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR FOR DIRECT DAMAGES IN EXCESS OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT. THIS DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY SHALL CONTINUE TO BE ENFORCEABLE IN THE EVENT THAT ANY REMEDY HEREIN SHALL FAIL OF ITS ESSENTIAL PURPOSE.